Dhpe

DUSTON PARSH COUNCIL

Parish Office Tel: 01604 583626

Duston Community Centre Email: office@duston-pc.gov.uk
Pendle Road Web: www.duston-pc.gov.uk
NORTHAMPTON Twitter: @Duston_PC

NN5 6DT Facebook: @DustonPC

FINANCE AND GENERAL PURPOSES COMMITTEE
Cllr Alan Bottwood, Cllr David Huffadine-Smith, Clir John Caswell,
Clir Mike Ingram, Cllr Mike Pepper, Clir Paul Anderson

21% June 2018

~ Dear Councillor,

You are hereby summoned to a meeting of Duston Parish Council in Duston Community
Centre, Pendle Road, Duston, NN5 6DT on Thursday 28" June 2018 7pm when the
following business will be transacted.

AGENDA

1. Election of Chairman of Finance and General Purposes Committee for 2018/19

2. Election of Vice-Chairman of Finance and General Purposes Committee for 2018/19

3. To receive apologies for absence

4. To receive and approve the minutes of the meeting held on Thursday 10™ May
2018 -(APPENDIX A)

5. To receive declarations of interest under the Council’s Code of Conduct related to

business on the agenda (Members should disclose any interests in the business to be discussed and
are reminded that the disclosure of a Disclosable Pecuniary Interest will require that the member withdraws
from the meeting room during the transaction of that item of business).

Please note, this is a public meeting and you may be filmed, recorded and published. Copies of all council papers are
available to download at www.duston-pc.gov.uk



6. Public participation session (Persons wishing to address Council may register their intention to do so
at the above address by telephone or email by 12 noon on the day of the meeting and may speak for a
maximum of 3 minutes).

7. Bank Reconciliations
e To review bank reconciliations (APPENDIX B).

8. Invoices and cheques for signature
¢ To review invoices & cheques for signature (APPENDIX C)

9. Grants
e Update on Royal British Legion Grant Application

10. Replacement Flooring for Green Room
¢ To approve funding for replacement of flooring in the Green Room at
Duston Community Centre.

Justin Gleich
Signed on original
Clerk to Duston Parislf Council

Please note, this is a public meeting and you may be filmed, recorded and published. Copies of all council papers are
available to download at www.duston-pc.gov.uk



APPENDIX A

Dipe

DUSTON PARSH COUNCIL

Parish Office Tel: 01604 583626

Duston Community Centre Email: office@duston-pc.gov.uk
Pendle Road Web: www.duston-pc.gov.uk
NORTHAMPTON Twitter: @Duston_PC

NN5 6DT Facebook: @DustonPC

FINANCE AND GENERAL PURPOSES COMMITTEE

MINUTES 10" May 2018

CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEE: Councillor Bottwood, in the Chair
PRESENT: Clirs Anderson, Ingram, Caswell, Huffadine-Smith
IN ATTENDANCE:

Justin Gleich — Parish Clerk,
Gary Youens — Deputy Parish Clerk

1. To receive apologies for absence
None

2. To receive and approve the minutes of the meeting held on 5% April 2018 -
It was RESOLVED that:

* The minutes of the previous meeting were approved and the Chairman authorised
to sign the same (APPENDIX A).

Signature of Chairman




APPENDIX A

3. To receive declarations of interest under the Council’s Code of Conduct related to
business on the agenda

None.
4. Public participation session

There were no public speakers
5. Bank reconciliations

It was RESOLVED that:

* Bank Reconciliations were approved (APPENDIX B).
6. To review invoices

It was RESOLVED that:

* Invoices were approved (APPENDIX C).
7. Cheques for signature

There were no cheques for signature
8. Grants

It was RESOLVED that:

e The Clerk would make further enquiries regarding the Royal British Legion grant
application.

e To note the Clerk’s report on the further enquiries made into the Village Hall
Grant application.

¢ To note that following the approval of previous Grant applications cheques for the
appropriate amounts had been issued.

Signature of ChairmMan ... o e s st e eeeeemeneens



APPENDIX A
9. Asset Register

This item was deferred to a future meeting.

10. Staffing update

It was RESOLVED that:

¢ The Committee noted the appointment of Mr James Reed as caretaker.

Signature of Chairman. ... fi e e oot e e sn st rereans
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Duston Parish Council e ~.
S

Bank reconciliation report for finance committee - —g
2017/18 ]

Current account

Money
Opening Money Transfer from paid out Salaries Public works Closing

{Month ended balance received in| savings account supplier etc} HMRC/Pension loan halance|Comments

Apr-17 127,054.50 5,479.19 - 6,546.95 24,000.54 105,986.20 ‘O:_< 1 supplier cheques raised, DD only

May-17 105,986.20 10,162.87 55,714.25 19,009.79 8,737.50 32,687.53

Jun-17 32,687.53 27,909.07 100,000.00 41,901.37 19,824.82 51,726.15 47,144.26 | Alderman roofing £11,652.00

Jul-17 47,144.26 15,539.87 - 100,000.00 5,459.26 58,172.22 99,052.65 | No suppliers cheques raised DD only/ salaries incl settlement
Aug-17 . 99,052.65 17,739.47 48,481.90 19,532.18 48,778.04

Sep-17 48,778.04 25,890.57 50,000.00 57,322.02 16,414.02 | 50,932.57 | Phoenix Surfacing = £29,883.77

Qct-17 50,932.57 14,214.56 50,000.00 37,899.59 27,748.27 49,499.27 | Insurance payment = £12,908.50/Salaries incl settlement
Nov-17 49,499.27 34,798.39 100,000.00 22,166.58 18,570.18 .m‘muw.qm 134,887.15

Dec-17 134,887.15 14,775.35 20,961.83 19,782.94 51,726.15 57,195.58

Jan-18 57,195.58 31,810.31 10,810.39 20,928.75 57,266.75

Feb-18 57,266.75 30,282.07 28,473.03 22,878.34 36,197.45

Mar-18 36,197.45 21,162.50 50,000.00 20,708.98 18,344.48 658,306.49 | Pension was paid in April not March, bank error




Duston Parish Council
Bank recanciliation report for finance committee

2017/18

Savings account

Opening Transfer to Closing
Month ended balance Precept Interest| current account bafance|Comments
Apr-17 465,643.50 225,859.50 691,503.00
May-17 691,503.00 691,503.00
Jun-17 691,503.00 100,000.00 591,503.00
ful-17 591,503.00 100,000.00 491,503.00
Aug-17 491,503.00 491,503.00
Sep-17 491,503.00 50,000.00 441,503.00
Qct-17 441,503.00 225,859.50 50,000.00 617,362.50
Nov-17 617,362.50 100,000.00 517,362.50
Dec-17 517,362.50 104.96 517,467.46
Jan-18 . 517,467.46 517,467.46
Feb-18 517,467.46 517,467.46
Mar-18 517,467.46 258.02 50,000.00 467,725.48




Date:

Time:

28/04/2018
12:45

Duston Parish Council

Page No:
User: NG

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at: 31/03/2018 for Cash Book 1 Current Alc 03573680

1

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Barclays Community Afc 36380 31/03/2018 3 72,637.05
72,837.05
Unpresented Cheques {Minus) Amount
05/02/2018 102889 Perkins Florists 38.00
22/02/2018 102803 Natalie Green & Co 948.00
08/03/2018 102914 G Old 35.00
19/03/2018 102916 Complete Ground Management 240.00
19/03/2018 102917 DA Heating Ltd 432.00
19/03/2018 102924 K & J Hird Lid 144.00
19/03/2018 102925 Northampton Association of You 48.00
19/03/2018 102926 B & D Publications 420.00
19/03/2018 102028 Society of Local Council Clerk 237.60
19/03/2018 102929 SRCL Lid 74.40
19/03/2018 102931 TOP SECURITY RANGERS UK 72.00
19/03/2018 102933 Sanders Print People Ltd 760.00
19/03/2018 102936 Nordis Signs 16.52
19/03/2018 102937 Justin Gleich 49.99
19/03/2018 102934 Kelly Wayman 87.50
26/03/2018 102938 Terry Manktelow 159.99
29/03/2018 102939 Justin Gleich £599.00
28/03/2018 102940 Pete Wisbey 49.99
29/03/2018 102941 A Grantham 111.57
4,523.56
68,113.49
Receipts not Banked/Cleared {Plus)
31/03/2018 193.00
) 183.00
68,308.49
Balance per Cash Book is :- 68,306.49
Difference is :- 0.00



Dater> 28/04/2018 Duston Parish Council Page No: 1
Time: 13:26 User: NG

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at: 31/03/2018 for Cash Book 2 Business Saver Afc 63253058

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Business Saver Afc 3058 31/03/2018 3 487,725.48
487,725.48

Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00
467,725.48

Receipts not Banked/Cleared {Plus)

0.00
467,725.48

Balance per Cash Book is :- 467,725.48

Difference is :- . 0.00



Date: - 28/04/2018 Duston Parish Council Page Na. 1
Time: 13:09 User: NG

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at: 31/03/2018 for Cash Book 5 Petty Cash

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Petty Cash 31/03/2018 3 122.06
122.08

Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00
122.06

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00
122.06

Balance per Cash Book is - 122.06
Difference is :- 0.00



Duston Parish Council

29.3.18

Petty cash count and reconciliation

Float
20
10

5

2

1
0.5
0.2
0.1
0.05
0.02
0.01

60.00
30.00
5.00
4.00
18.00
2.00
2.00
0.70
.20
0.08
0.08

122.06

INTIN 29.3.18
Cash trf in October

TOTAL RECEIPTS & TIN as at

122.06 29.3.18
0.00
REIMBURSEMENT CHEQUE
Omega MATCH
Reconciliation to RBS
Intin b'wd 28.2.18 1411
Cash received (trf from bankings sheets)
9.3.18 200.00
214,11
Cash paid out in month 92.05
=Cashintin31.3.18 122.06
Balance per RBS 31.3.18 122.06 Month 12 March
Petty cash expenses paid
Ref Description £
Mar 1 Alison milk/lemon 1.20
Mar 2 Alison milk/lemon 0.70
Mar 3 Parking - Justin Clerk forum 2.40
Mar 4 Teabags 3.00
Mar 5 Stamps 27.30
Mar 6 Drycleaning 32.50
Mar 7 Alison - blackboard for café 2495

92.05



Dates—24/05/2018 Duston Parish Council Page No: 1
Time: 10:49 User: NG

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at: 31/03/2018 for Cash Book 6 Youth Club Float

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Youth Club Float 31/03/2018 3 50.00
50.00

Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00
50.00

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00
50.00

Balance per Cash Book is :- 50.00

Difference is :- 0.00



Date: 24/05/2018 Duston Parish Council Page No: 1
Time: 11:00 User: NG

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at: 31/03/2018 for Cash Book 7 Hospitality Float

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Hospitality Float 31/03/2018 3 75.00
75.00

Unpresented Cheques {Minus) Amount
0.00
75.00

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00

75.00
Balance per Cash Book is :- 75.00

Difference is :- 0.00



'f)ét;; 28/04/2018 Duston Parish Council Page No: 1
Time: 13:18 User: NG

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at: 31/03/2018 for Cash Book B8 Facilities float

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Facilities float 31/03/2018 3 13.09
13.09

Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00
13.09

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00
13.09

Balance per Cash Book is :- 13.09
Difference is :- 0.00



Duston Parish Council
Bank reconciliation report for finance committee

2018/19

Savings account

Opening Transfer to Ciosing
Month ended balance Precept interest| current account balance{Comments
Apr-18 467,725.48 233,600.00 50,000.00 651,325.48
May-18 651,325.48 651,325.48
Jun-18 mww\wmm.hm 651,325.48°
Jul-18 651,325.48 651,325.48
Aug-18 651,325.48 651,325.48
Sep-18 651,325.48 _ | 651,325.48
Qct-18 651,325.48 651,325.48
Nov-18 651,325.48 , . 651,325.48
| Dec-18 651,325.48 5 651,325.48
lan-19 , 651,325.48 | 651,325.48
Feb-19 651,325.48 651,325.48
Mar-19 651,325.48 ) 651,325.48




Duston Parish Council

Bank reconciliation report for finance committee

2018/19
Current account
Money

Opening Monay Transfer from patd out Salaries Public works Closing
Month ended balance received in| savings account supplierete] HMRC/Pension loan balance|Comments
Apr-18 68,306.45 32,645.38 50,000.00 25,812.36 27,605.43 57,534.08
May-18 97,534.08 97,534.08
Jun-18 97,534.08 97,534.08
jul-18 97,534.08 97,534.08
Aug-18 97,534.08 97,534.08
Sep-18 97,534.08 97,534.08
Oct-18 97,534.08 97,534.08
Nov-18 97,534.08 97,534.08
Dec-18 97,534.08 97,534.08
fan-19 97,534.08 : 97,534.08
Feb-19 97,534.08 $7,534.08
Mar-19 97,534.08 97,534.08




Date:

Time:

18/06/2018

17:34

Duston Parish Council

Page No:
User: NG

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at: 30/04/2018 for Cash Book 1 Current Alc 03573680

1

Bank Statement Account Name (s)

Barclays Community Afc 3680

Unpresented Cheques (Minus})

04/04/2018
18/04/2018
27/04/2018
2710412018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
271042018
27/04/2018
27104/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
2710472018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
27/04/2018
2710472018
05/02/2018
08/03/2018
18/03/2018

102942
102951
102953
102954
102955
102956
102957
102958
102959
102960
102961
102963
102964
102965
102966
102967
102968
102969
102975
102976
102977
102970
102971
102972
102973
102974
102889
102914
102936

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

Statement Date Page No Balances

30/04/2018 4 113,284.04

113,284.04
Amount
Duston Horticultural Associati 33.50
J Shatford 50.00
BACA Safety & Workwear 83.40
Barnett Landscapes Lfd 264.00
Bee Tee Alarms Lid 156.60
Complete Ground Management 1,391.00
Edmundson Electrical Ltd 98.22
ESPC 522.87
Natalie Green & Co 3,153.00
ISE Fire Products & Services L 831.92
Johnson Underwood Ltd 3,170.34
Northants CALC 422.00
RIALTAS BUSINESS SOLUTIO! 1,248.00
SRCL Ltd 74.40
Travis Perkins Trading Co Lid 52.10
TOP SECURITY RANGERS UK 36.00
Viking . 122.35
Evac+Chair International Ltd 108.00
Favell Day Services 1,000.00
Duston Village Hall 750.00
DOPWA 1,000.00
St John Ambulance 165.60
Sara Spade Music 310.00
Northampton Borough Council 415.83
Northampton Borough Council 180.00
Terry Manktelow 21.31
Perkins Florists 38.00
G Old 35.00
Nordis Signs 16.52

15,749.96

97,534.08

0.00

97,534.08

Balance per Cash Book is :- 97,534.08

Difference is :- 0.00
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Date: 19/06/2018 Duston Parish Council Page No: 1
Time: 17:29 User: NG

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at: 30/04/2018 for Cash Book 2 Business Saver Afc 63253053

Bank Statement Account Name (s} Statement Date Page No Balances
Business Saver Afc 3058 30/04/2018 4 651,325.48
651,325.48

Unpresented Cheques (Minus) ) : Amount
0.00
651,325.48

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00

651,325.48
Balance per Cash Book is :~ 651,325.48

Differenceis :- 0.00



Duston Parish Council

30.4.18

Petty cash count and reconciliation

Float
20
10

5

2

1
0.5
0.2
0.1
0.05
0.02
0.01

0.00
20.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
0.00
2.80
1.10
0.00
0.00
1.07

27.97 INTIN 28:2.18

Cash trf in Octoher

“TOTAL RECEIPTS & TIN as at

27.97 28.2.18

0.00

Reconciliation to RBS

In tin b'wd 24.4.18

Cash received (trf from bankings sheets)

Cash paid out in month

=Cash in tin 30.4.18

Balance per RBS 30.4.18

122.06

122.06
94.09

2757

27.87 Month 1 April

0.00

Peity cash expenses paid

Ref

April
Apr 2
Apr3
Apr4
Aprb
Aprb
Apr?7

Description

Alison bread for RBL

Top up facilities float

HDMI lead for monitor

Alison bookcase/tt food
Alison lemons + milk

Tracey kemons + milk

Alison lemans + milk + biscuits

1.42
46.84
9.9
27.45
1.20
2.25
4.94

94.05



Date:  16/06/2018 Duston Parish Council Page No: 1

Time, _12:57 User: NG

Bank Reconcillation Statement as at: 30/04/2018 for Cash Book § Petty Cash

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Petty Cash 30/04/2018 4 27.97
27.97

Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00
27.97

Receipts not Banked/Cleared {Fius)

0.00
27.97
Balance per ¢ash Bookis :- 27.97

Difference is :- 0.00



Date: 16/06/2018 Duston Parish Council Page No: 1
Time:  13:11 User: NG

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at: 30/04/2018 for Cash Book 6 Youth Club Float

Bank Statement Account Name {s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Youth Club Float - 30/04/2018 4 50.00
50.00

Unpresented Cheques-(Minus) Amount
0.00
50.00

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00
50.00
Balance per Cash Book is :- 50.00

Difference is :- 0.00



Date:  16/06/2018 Duston Parish Council Page No: 1
Timg;, 4812 User: NG

Bank Recongciliation Statement as at: 30/04/2018 for Cash Book 7 Hospitality Float

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Hospitality Float 30/04/2018 4 75.00
- 75.00
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
| 0.00
75.00

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00
75.00
Balance per Cash Book is :- 75.00

Difference is :- 0.00



P

Date: 16/06/2018 7 Duston Parish Council Page No: 1
Time: 13:10 User: NG

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at: 30/04/2018 for Cash Book 8 Facilities float

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Facilities float 30/04/2014 4 4.00
4.00
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00

4.00
Receipts not Banked/Cleared {Plus} '

0.00
4.00

Balance per Cash Book is :- : 4.00

Difference is :~ 0.00
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